1
ERD6 SERIES
MINIATURE SIZE □7×3 ROTARY SELECTOR SWITCH
■ FEATURES
 Low profile of 3.0mm,Outer dimension 7.2mm square
 Positions and switch code can be identified
 Pin-out compatible with most of current equivalents
 Gold plated contact area ensures reliable electric continuity for micro current

 Reflow soldering heat for
SMT type (reference only)
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ERD6   04    A    S    XX   Z
Z: RoHS Compliant
H: Halogen Free series
Special number
Setting:
S: Through hole type with row spacing 7.62mm
M: Surface mounting type with gull wing
D: Surface mounting type with gull wing in tape & reel package
C: Surface mounting type with J-hook
E: Surface mounting type with J-hook in tape & reel package
Code: A: Decimal-01 to Cross shaped slot
S: Decimal-01 to Columned spindle
D: Decimal-02 to Cross shaped slot
L: Decimal-02 to Columned spindle
Contact from and Positions: 04:4 Positions
Series name: ERD6: Miniature size (7.2×7.2mm²) Rotary Selector Switch
Coding tables
 Decimal type 01  Decimal type 02
3 2
1
PIN NO
POSITION
0 1 2 3
0 ●
1 ●
2 ●
3 ● 2 4
1
PIN NO
POSITION
1 2 3 4
1 ●
2 ●
3 ●
4 ●
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://w  ww.ece.com.tw
Switch
3
■ CONSTRUCTION
Rotor Cover
Terminal
Contact Base
■ ACTUATORS
SECTION A-A
Cross Shaped Slot Columned Spindle
SECTION B-B
■ OPTIONS
1.Special marking available
2.Auxiliary actuators
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://w  ww.ece.com.tw
Switch
4
■ PACKING
Package
Type
Number of pcs. Per IC Tube Number of pcs. Per Reel
Through Hole Type 70 -
Surface Mounting Type (Cross shaped slot) 70 1000
Surface Mounting Type (Columned spindle) 70 700
■ QUICK SELECTION GUIDE
SIZE POSITIONS
CIRCUIT
TYPE
SETTING
POSITION
PIN
OUT SHAPE OF TERMINAL
PART